

\220  
ITEM NO.403

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 8 OF 2010

M/S S.K.INTEGRATED CONSULTANCY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HERON EVIDENCE DEVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. affidavit and exemption  
from filing original agreement)

Date: 07/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.  
for Ms. Arti Singh, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
for Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is a letter circulated by the counsel for  
the petitioner praying for time for filing the rejoinder  
affidavit.

By way of last opportunity, stand over for three  
weeks.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master