

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 8 OF 2010

M/S S.K.INTEGRATED CONSULTANCY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HERON EVIDENCE DEVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing original agreement and permission to file additional affidavit)

Date: 07/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

BEFORE :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sriharsh N. Bundela, Adv.
Mr. Pooja Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashish Verma, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Liberty to file the Rejoinder Affidavit and the original agreement in the Registry during the course of the day is granted.

Stand over for two weeks on which day the arguments will be heard.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master