

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 8 OF 2010

M/S S.K.INTEGRATED CONSULTANCY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HERON EVIDENCE DEVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing original agreement and
permission to file additional affidavit)(for final disposal)

Date: 21/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Paul,Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashish verma,Adv.
Mr.Dinesh Verma,Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counsel for the parties jointly pray for adjournment as they wish to seek instructions from their respective clients with regard to the appointment of a Sole Arbitrator by the Court. It is further made clear that the disputes referred in the petition along with all the objections raised on behalf of the respondents shall be left open to be determined by the Arbitrator in accordance with law.

(Shiveraj Kaur)
P.S to Addl.Regr.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master